FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05/20 01 FC 05-21-2003



102453149

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger  U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Peter D. Lapidus	04 29 2003
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ronald Scott Hathcock	04 29 2003
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) National Semiconductor Corporat	ion If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2900 Semiconductor Drive	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	California 95051 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
2003 GTDH11 00000033 140448 10426761 8021 40.00 CH	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014073 FRAME: 0628

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)	9.0
Enter additional Co	indix if additional fidules of conveying parties attached	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	at-Loong To	04 29 2003
Name (line 2)		7
` '		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (U 4)		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	<b>g</b> p	es attached
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
l r		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coo	de
[		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip C	Code
= =	Imber(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	
	ent Application Number(s)  Patent Number	
rat	ent Application Number(s)	Jei(s)

PATENT

**REEL: 014073 FRAME: 0629** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber (972) 628-3600
Name [	Docket Clerk		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Drawer 800889		
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75380		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance d	locument # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur	``'	lark if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the l ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).  Patent Number(s)
1 600	Application Rumber(3)	'	ratent inumber(s)
	7		
	7		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent ap	pplication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application  Numbe		PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method o Deposit <i>i</i>	of Payment: Encl Account	osed Deposit Account	
-	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 140448
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		elief, the foregoing information is to original document. Charges to de	
	William A. Munck	Will Munch	Gpn/30,2W3
Name (	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

**PATENT** 

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) P05594		
Whereas, I,	Peter D. Lapid	<u>us</u> of	Bou	ilder, Colorado , hereafte
	pplicant, have invented			ments in
Applica	ation Number/_		·	
X for which	ch an application for a U	nited States Pate	ent was execute	ed onApril 29, 2003 and
Whereas, Na	tional Semiconductor Con	poration_of	Santa Clara, C	California 95051 herein referred (
"assignee" who	se post office address is		2900 Semicor	nductor Drive is de
sirous of acquir	ring the entire right, title	and interest in th	e same;	
Now, therefore,	, in consideration of the	sum of two_	dollars (\$	2.00 ), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, ar	nd other good and valua	ble consideration	n, I, the applica	nt, by these presents do sell, assig
and transfer un	ito said assignee the full	and exclusive rig	, tht to the said in	nvention in the United States and th
entire right, title	and interest in and to an	y and all Patents	which may be	granted therefor in the United States
I hereby author	rize and request the Cor	nmissioner of Pa	atents and Trac	demarks to issue said United State
Patent to said a	assignee, of the entire ric	ght, title, and inte	rest in and to th	e same, for his sole use and behoo
	_			of the term for which said Patent ma
	_			ne had this assignment and sale no
been made.	, <u> </u>			110 1100 1110 000 0010 11110 0010 1110
Executed this _	29 £	day of	teril	,200 <sup>3</sup>
at Salbac	((		<del></del>	
al	Δ- ω		201	•
		+	Jest In	
State of		V		(Signature)
County of	rsonally appeared said _		Peter D. Lapidus	
and acknowled	dged the foregoing Instrum			his
day of	, 200			
Caral		_		
Sea!				(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** REEL: 014073 FRAME: 0631

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) P05594
Whereas, I, Ronald Scott Hathcock of Longr	nont, Colorado, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improven METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A LOW POWER MEMORY ARKAY	nents in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	d on <u>April 29, 2003</u> , and
Whereas, National Semiconductor Corporation of Santa Clara, Co	alifornia 95051 herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 2900 Semicon	ductor Drive is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$	2.00 ), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applican	nt, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said in	vention in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be g	granted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the	e same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of	i the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by m	ne had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 29th day of April	,200 <u>3</u> ,
at Longmont, CO	
Ronalde	A as the
	(Signature)
County of)	ck
Before me personally appeared saidRohald Scott Hathcool and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed to day of, 200	······································
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

REEL: 014073 FRAME: 0632

110.010 P.6

PTO/SB/15 (6-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
atent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

			use unough stocked.	
		Patent and Trademark Offic	e: U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
inder the Paperwork Reduction Act of	1995, no persons are required to respond to	a collection of Information unles	s it displays a valid ON	IB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) P05594	
Whereas, I,	Longmont,	Colorado , hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and us METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A LOW POWER MEMORY		n	
for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Paten	t was executed on	April 29, 2003 , and	
Whereas, National Semiconductor Corporation of	Santa Clara, Californi	a 95051 herein referred to	
"assignee" whose post office address is	2900 Semiconductor	Drive is de-	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum oftwo	dollars (\$ 2.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,	l, the applicant, by th	nese presents do sell, assign	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right	t to the said inventior	n in the United States and the	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents w	hich may be granted	I therefor in the United States,	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks	s to issue said United States	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and intere	st in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to	the full end of the ter	rm for which said Patent may	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b	een held by me had	this assignment and sale not	
been made.			
Executed this 29th day of at	April_	,200 <u>~</u> Z	
at Longmont Co			
,			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free a	Yat-Loong To act and deed this	Signature)	
day of, 200			
Seal	(N	otary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014073 FRAME: 0633